
  1/20/17 

SBA BALTIMORE DISTRICT OFFICE 

410-962-6195 * Fax: 410.962.1805 

www.sba.gov/md 
 

Attention Contracting Officers: Send offer letters to mdofferletters@sba.gov 

 

Executive Office 
 

Stephen D. Umberger District Director 410-962-2055 stephen.umberger@sba.gov  

Ed Knox Deputy District Director 410-244-3326 edward.knox@sba.gov 

Rachel Howard Public Information Officer 410-244-3337 rachel.howard@sba.gov 

 

District Counsel 
 

Ashley Hou District Counsel 410-244-3343 ashley.hou@sba.gov 

 

8(a) Business Development 

 

Christine Kingston Lead Business Opp. 

Specialist 

410-244-3336 christine.kingston@sba.gov  

Shelia Berry Business Opp. Specialist 410-244-3331 shelia.berry@sba.gov 

Valerie Robinson Business Opp. Specialist 410-244-3353 valerie.robinson@sba.gov  

James Pope Business Opp. Specialist 410-244-3335 james.pope@sba.gov 

Austen Colledge  Business Opp. Specialist 410-244-3321 austen.colledge@sba.gov 

 

Lender Relations 
 

Sam Reprogel Lead Lender Relations Specialist 410-244-3325 samuel.reprogel@sba.gov  

Michael Collins Lender Relations Specialist 410-244-3341 michael.collins@sba.gov 

Debra Brown Lender Relations Specialist 410-244-3338 debra.brown@sba.gov 

         

Economic Development 
 

Tonia McCoy Lead Economic Dev. Spec. & 

Women’s Business Rep. 

410-244-3323 tonia.mccoy@sba.gov 

Rachel Howard Economic Development Specialist  410-244-3337 rachel.howard@sba.gov 

Courtney A. McCalla Econ. Devel. Spec. & Veterans’ 

Business Devel. Officer 

410-244-3330 courtney.mccalla@sba.gov 

 

 

Julian (Jake) Spencer, SCORE, Counselors to America’s Small Business 

 SCORE offers free, one-on-one business counseling from the SBA Baltimore District Office on  

Tuesdays and Thursdays from 9:30am-2pm.  To schedule an appointment, contact SCORE at   

(410) 962-2233.  
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